NAME OF COMPANY:

AVE MARIA UTILITY COMPANY, LLLP

WATER

TENTH REVISED SHEET NO. 13.0 CANCELS NINTH REVISED SHEET NO. 13.0

### GENERAL SERVICE

## RATE SCHEDULE GS

<u>AVAILABILITY</u> - Available throughout the area served by the Company.

<u>APPLICABILITY</u> - For water service to commercial Customers and all Customers for which no other schedule applies.

<u>LIMITATIONS</u> - Subject to all of the Rules and Regulations of this Tariff and General Rules and Regulations of the Authority.

#### RATE -

METER SIZE	BASE FACILITY CHARGE PER MONTH	REGULATORY ASSESSMENT FEE
5/8" x 3/4"	\$31.90	\$0.64
1"	79.73	1.59
1 1/2"	159.45	3.19
2"	255.14	5.10
3"	478.36	9.57
4"	797.26	15.95
6"	1,594.52	31.89
8"	2,551.25	51.03
Gallonage Charge (per 1,000 Gallons)	\$2.53	\$0.05
Gallonage Charge (per 1,000 Gallons) Construction Use	\$4.80	\$0.10

MINIMUM CHARGE -

Base Facility Charge only, if no consumption.

TERMS OF PAYMENT -

Bills are due when rendered and become delinquent if not paid within twenty (20) days. After five (5) days' written notice, water service may be discontinued.

Douglas E. Baird, Agent NAME TITLE

ELEVENTH REVISED SHEET NO. 14.0 CANCELS TENTH REVISED SHEET NO. 14.0

## RESIDENTIAL SERVICE

## RATE SCHEDULE RS

<u>AVAILABILITY</u> -	Available throughout the area served by the Company.
APPLICABILITY -	For water service to all residential Customers.
<u>MUTATIONS</u> -	Subject to all of the Rules and Regulations of this Tariff and General Rules and Regulations of the Authority.

$\mathbf{r}$	٨	п	T	,
к	Δ	- 1	-	

METER SIZE	BASE FACILITY CHARGE PER MONTH	REGULATORY ASSESSMENT FEE
5/8" x 3/4"	\$31.90	\$0.64
1"	79.73	1.59
1 ½"	159.45	3.19
Gallonage Charge		
Up to 5,000 gallons	\$2.25	\$0.05
5,001 to 10,000 gallons	3.40	0.07
10,001 to 15,000 gallons	4.52	0.09
Over 15,000 gallons	6.76	0.14

MINIMUM CHARGE - Base Facility Charge only, if no consum	ption.
--	--------

TERMS OF PAYMENT - Bills are due when rendered and become delinquent if not paid within twenty (20) days. After five (5) days written notice, water service may be discontinued.

Douglas E. Baird, Agent NAME TITLE

## THIRD REVISED SHEET NO. 17.0 CANCELS SECOND REVISED SHEET NO. 17.0

### SERVICE AVAILABILITY FEES AND CHARGES

		Refer to S Availability	
Description	<u>Amount</u>	Sheet No.	<u>/Rule No.</u>
Customer Connection (Tap-in) Charge			
Up to 2"	\$ Actual Cost <sup>1</sup>	26.0	7.0
Over 2"	\$ Actual Cost <sup>1</sup>	26.0	7.0
Inspection Fee	\$ Actual Cost1	29.0	16.0
Main Extension Charge			
Residential-per ERC (_GPD)	\$ Actual Cost1	24.0	3.4
All others-per gallon	\$ Actual Cost1	24.0	3.4
or			
Residential-per lot (foot frontage)	\$ Actual Cost1	24.0	3.4
All others-per front foot	\$ Actual Cost1	24.0	3.4
Meter Installation Fee			
5/8" x 3/4"	\$275.37	25.0	6.0
1"	\$393.53	25.0	6.0
1 1/2"	\$745.69	25.0	6.0
2"	\$971.82	25.0	6.0
Over 2"	\$ Actual Cost1	25.0	6.0
Plan Review Charge	\$ Actual Cost1	27.0	11.0
System Capacity Charge			
Per ERC (275 GPD)	\$649.48	24.0	3.3

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> Actual Cost is equal to the total cost incurred for services rendered.

## FIRST REVISED SHEET NO. 11.0 CANCELS ORIGINAL SHEET NO. 11.0

### INDEX OF RATES AND CHARGES SCHEDULES

	Sheet Number
Customer Deposits	15.0
General Service, GS	12.0
Miscellaneous Service Charges	16.0
Residential Service, RS	13.0
Reclaimed Water Service	14.0
Public Swimming Pool Service	14.5
Service Availability Fees and Charges	17.0

NAME OF COMPANY: WASTEWATER

AVE MARIA UTILITY COMPANY, LLLP

TENTH REVISED SHEET NO. 12.0 CANCELS NINTH REVISED SHEET NO. 12.0

#### GENERAL SERVICE

### RATE SCHEDULE GS

AVAILABILITY - Available throughout the area served by the Company.

<u>APPLICABILITY</u> - For wastewater service to commercial Customers and all Customers

for which no other schedule applies.

<u>LIMITATIONS</u> - Subject to all of the Rules and Regulations of this Tariff and General

Rules and Regulations of the Authority.

#### RATE -

	METER SIZE	BASE FACILITY CHARGE PER MONTH	REGULATORY ASSESSMENT FEE
	5/8" x 3/4"	\$38.47	\$0.77
	1"	96.16	1.92
	1 1/2"	192.33	3.85
	2"	307.71	6.15
- ,	3"	576.99	11.54
	4"	961.64	19.23
	6"	1,923.27	38.47
	8"	3,077.24	61.54
Gallonage (per 1,000	_	\$3.76	\$0.08

MINIMUM CHARGE -

Base Facility Charge only, if no consumption.

TERMS OF PAYMENT -

Bills are due when rendered and become delinquent if not paid within twenty (20) days. After five (5) days written notice, wastewater service may be discontinued.

Douglas E. Baird, Agent
NAME TITLE

ELEVENTH REVISED SHEET NO. 13.0 CANCELS TENTH REVISED SHEET NO. 13.0

#### RESIDENTIAL SERVICE

### RATE SCHEDULE RS

<u>AVAILABILITY</u> - Available throughout the area served by the Company:

<u>APPLICABILITY</u> - For wastewater service to all residential Customers.

LIMITATIONS - Subject to all of the Rules and Regulations of this Tariff and General Rules

and Regulations of the Authority.

### RATE -

<u>METE</u>	R SIZE	BASE FACILITY CHARGE PER MONTH	REGULATORY ASSESSMENT FEE
5/8":	x 3/4"	\$38.47	\$0.77
	1"	96.16	1.92
1	1/2"	192.33	3.85
Gallonage Charge (per 1,000 Gallons)		\$3.76	\$0.08

MINIMUM CHARGE - Base Facility Charge only, if no consumption.

<u>TERMS OF PAYMENT</u> Bills are due when rendered and become delinquent if not paid

within twenty (20) days. After five (5) days written notice,

wastewater service may be discontinued.

TENTH REVISED SHEET NO. 14.0 CANCELS NINTH REVISED SHEET NO. 14.0

#### RECLAIMED WATER SERVICE

### RATE SCHEDULE

<u>AVAILABILITY</u> - Available by special contract to areas within the certificated service territory of Service Company.

<u>APPLICABILITY</u> - To the extent of its capacity and wastewater flows, the Utility will provide

irrigation quality water using treated wastewater effluent.

<u>LIMITATIONS</u> - Subject to all of the Rules and Regulations of this Tariff and General

Rules and Regulations of the Authority.

RATE -

<u>M</u>	ETER SIZE	BASE FACILITY CHARGE PER MONTH	REGULATORY ASSESSMENT FEE
	6" 8"	\$3,464.27 5,539.64	\$69.25 110.79
Gallonage Charge (per 1,000 Gallons		\$0.43	\$0.01

ORIGINAL SHEET NO. 14.5

### PUBLIC SWIMMING POOL SERVICE

### RATE SCHEDULE

AVAILABILITY - Available throughout the area served by the Company.

<u>APPLICABILITY</u> - For wastewater service to the towns public water park pool customers.

<u>LIMITATIONS</u> - Subject to all of the Rules and Regulations of this Tariff and General

Rules and Regulations of the Authority.

FLAT

<u>RATE</u> - One half of the 2" meter base rate and a gallonage charge based on 94,000

gallons per month

MINIMUM CHARGE - Flat Rate.

<u>TERMS OF PAYMENT</u> - Bills are due when rendered and become delinquent if not paid

within twenty (20) days. After five (5) days written notice,

wastewater service may be discontinued.

FIRST REVISED SHEET NO. 17.0 CANCELS ORIGINAL SHEET NO. 17.0

### SERVICE AVAILABILITY FEES AND CHARGES

		Refer to Service Availability Policy	
<u>Description</u>	<u>Amount</u>		./Rule No.
Customer Connection (Tap-in) Charge			
All meter sizes	\$ Actual Cost1	25.0	7.0
Inspection Fee	\$ Actual Cost1	28.0	16.0
Main Extension Charge			
Residential-per ERC (_GPD)	\$ Actual Cost1	24.0	3.4
All others-per gallon	\$ Actual Cost1	24.0	3.4
or			
Residential-per lot (foot frontage)	\$ Actual Cost1	24.0	3.4
All others-per front foot	\$ Actual Cost1	24.0	3.4
Plan Review Charge	\$ Actual Cost1	26.0	11.0
System Capacity Charge	# Actual Cost.	20.0	11.0
Per ERC (350 GPD)	\$ 562.82	24.0	3.3
1 6 Live (300 Oi D)	φ JUZ,0Z	24.0	5.5

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> Actual Cost is equal to the total cost incurred for services rendered.